

### DECISICWM TAF MORGANNWG PUBLIC SERVICES BOARD JOINT OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

Decision record of the Hybrid meeting of the Cwm Taf Morgannwg Public Services Board Joint Overview and Scrutiny Committee held on Friday, 23 February 2024.

PRESENT	Councillor R Bevan Councillor S Griffiths Councillor F Bletsoe Councillor A Williams Councillor A Williams Councillor B Stephens Councillor M Ashford Councillor J Bonetto Councillor S Evans
NON-COMMITTEE MEMBER IN ATTENDANCE	Mr A Robinson Ms A Lewis Mr M Brace
APOLOGIES	Councillor K Morgan Councillor C Jones

### ATTENDANCE

## N.B- THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT FOR NON-DECISION MAKING COMMITTEES TO VOTE.

REPORT TITLE	RECOMMENDATION	DECLARATION OF INTEREST	RESOLUTION DATE
Discussion on the work from the Practice Solutions Review and pre-scrutiny of the recommendations for the creation of the regional Community Safety Partnership Board	<ul> <li>RESOLVED:</li> <li>i. To pre-scrutinise the proposals made by the task and finish group in readiness for the merged Community Safety Partnership (CSP).</li> <li>ii. To make recommendations resulting from their pre-scrutiny to support the creation of the regional Community Safety Partnership based on the review of CSP arrangements.</li> </ul>	None	23 February 2024
TO RECIEVE AN UPDATE FROM THE CHAIR OF THE CWM TAF MORGANNWG PUBLIC SERVICES BOARD (CTM PSB)	RESOLVED: i. To scrutinise the work of the Public Service Board; and, ii. To receive further timely updates in respect of the PSB ongoing work.	None	23 February 2024

Climate Change Risk Assessment RESOLVED: i. To pre-scrutinise the current work of the CTM PSB as outlined in the report, primarily against two of the 'Five Ways of Working'; collaboration and involvement; and, ii. To make recommendations resulting from their pre-scrutiny to inform and enhance the work of the PSB through its development and delivery.	Mr A Robinson Co Opted Member "a colleague on my team has been involved in supporting this project".	23 February 2024
--	---	------------------

# FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# **PUBLICATION**

Publication on the Council's Website:- 01/03/2024

APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION: ✓

ON RECORD